
Date Printed: Dec 14, 2020 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 800744

Solicitation Description: Addendum #1
Synchro Sim Traffic V10 Software Maintenance

Proc Type: Agency Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2020-12-08 14:30 SR 0803 ESR12082000000004081 1

VENDOR

VS0000036870
R3 UNIQ INC.

Solicitation Number: ARFQ 0803 DOT2100000023

Total Bid: 1785.740000000000009094947017729282379150390625Response Date: 2020-12-08 Response Time: 12:41:32

Comments:  

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Tina L Lewis
304-414-6859
tina.l.lewis@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation



Date Printed: Dec 14, 2020 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Software Maintenance for Synchro Sim 

Traffic v10
   1594.85

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81112201    

Commodity Line Comments: *Version 10 Current Yr Support/Maintenance//One Year Software Maintenance for Synchro Plus SimTraffic v10 
effective 09/01/2020 through 08/31/2021 on Serial 80191-80197SFX001.
***SUPPORT and within version MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT (SMA) includes installation and basic user 
support; ATMS.now Integration module; Microsoft® Bing" licensing; within version 10 releases; and price 
discounts on (a) training, (b) additional embedded modules, and (c) subsequent version releases.
*Cancelled purchase Orders on Standard Items are Subject to a 25% Restocking Fee
*pricing in USD.

Extended Description:

Software Maintenance and Support for Synchro Sim Traffic v10 effective 9/1/2020 to 8/31/2021

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 Software Maintenance for Trip Gen v10    190.89

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81112201    

Commodity Line Comments: *Version 10 Current Yr Support/Maintenance//One Year Software Maintenance for Trip Generation v10 effective 
09/01/2020 through 08/31/2021 on serial 80191-80197GFX001
**SUPPORT and within version MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT (SMA) includes installation and basic user 
support; ATMS.now Integration module; Microsoft® Bing" licensing; within version 10 releases; and price 
discounts on (a) training, (b) additional embedded modules, and (c) subsequent version releases.
*Cancelled purchase Orders on Standard Items are Subject to a 25% Restocking Fee
*pricing in USD.

Extended Description:

Software maintenance and support for Trip Generation v.10 effective 9/1/2019 to 8/31/2020















CAPABILITY STATEMENT
Quadyster specializes in providing information technology Cloud Services. We help businesses 
implement web applications, mobile applications, and Big Data Analytics solutions. We offer training 
sessions on various technology areas including Cloud Computing. We also supply software licensing and 
custom hardware solutions. Quadyster won over 100 federal contracts in less than 3 years. Our major 
customers are the U.S. Air Force, Navy, Army, and Department of Justice. 

COMPANY DATA

DUNS: 80-904-6274    CAGE Code: 74WH3
NAICS Codes
541511: Custom Computer Programming 

Services (Prime)

518210: Data Processing, Hosting, and Related 

Services

611420: Computer Training

511210: Software Publishers

423430: Computer and Computer Peripheral 

Equipment and Software Merchant Wholesalers
334111, 334112, 334118, 443142, 485310, 485320, 

485999, 519190, 541310, 541320, 541330, 541360, 

541370, 541512, 541513, 541519

CERTIFICATIONS / MEMBERSHIPS

• SBA 8(a) Certified (Graduation Date: November 29, 2024)  

• Small Disadvantaged Business (SDB) Certified

• Minority Business Enterprise (MBE) certified from NMSDC

• Targeted Small Business (TSB) Certified

• Iowa DOT certified Disadvantaged Business Enterprise 

(DBE)

• Patriotic Employer Award from ESGR 

• Member of Quad Cities Chamber

• Member of E-Verify

CONTACT INFO

Scott Tague, Director, Customer Relations

stague@quadyster.com        (563) 650-7961 

2535 Tech Drive, Suite 304, Bettendorf, IA 52722

Fax: (563) 823-8864

Web: http://quadyster.com

GOVERNMENT CUSTOMERS

• US Department of the Navy (DON)

• US Department of the Army (DA)

• US Department of the Air Force (DAF)

• US Department of Justice (DOJ)

• US Department of Veterans Affairs

• US Defense Logistics Agency (DLA)

• US Department of Agriculture (USDA)

• US Department of Commerce (DOC)

• US Department of Energy (DOE)

• Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)

• US Department of Health and Human Services (HHS)

• US Department of Labor (DOL)

• US Department of the Interior (DOI)

• US Environmental Protection Agency (EPA)

• General Services Administration (GSA)

• National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA)

• Division of Finance and Administration, Illinois State

COMMERCIAL CUSTOMERS

• Mahindra USA

• Fishers of Men Ministries

• GoEmed Practice Management

• American Network Services

• Eastern Iowa Dermatology

• R3 Services

• Royal Neighbors of America

• ICON Charities

DIFFERENTIATORS

• Over three decades of Information Technology Experience 

to solve the complex IT challenges

• Amazon AWS and Microsoft Azure Partner

• Highly accessible and flexible team with global experience 

(including Fortune 500 companies)

• Capacity to handle different project types (Time & Material, 

Fixed-price). 

• Secured and dedicated software development center

• Contracts with price protection provisions adds to our 

uniqueness

CORE COMPETENCIES

• Cloud Management, Networking Services, Training 

• Continuous Integration and DevSecOps Support

• Agile Software development methodologies

• Digital Transformation services

• Internet of Things (IoT) Development Services and 

Support

• Web and Mobile Applications Development and 

Support

• Software and Hardware Licensing

• Branding and Logo design services

• Big Data, Data Warehouse, Database Management 

Services, Business Intelligence and Analytics

QUAD ACADEMY

Provides training in:

• Cloud Technologies

• Artificial Intelligence, Machine Learning

• Cyber Security

• Agile Scrum methodologies

• Web Technologies, Java, Python

• Microsoft Office 365 Training



Date Printed: Nov 20, 2020 Page:1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-ARFQ-002 2020/05

State of West Virginia
Agency Request for Quote

 

 

2020-11-20

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

BLDG 5, RM A-220

1900 KANAWHA BLVD E

CHARLESTON          WV     25302

US

Vendor Customer Code:

Vendor Name :

Address :

Street :

City :

State : Country : Zip :

Principal Contact :

Vendor Contact Phone: Extension:



Date Printed: Nov 20, 2020 Page:2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-ARFQ-002 2020/05

 

 

1 Software Maintenance for Synchro Sim Traffic 
v10

  

2 Software Maintenance for Trip Gen v10   

1 TECHNICAL QUESTIONS DUE AT 10:00AM 2020-12-01




	1
	2



